OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

		4
Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Approval of a contract with Sprung Instant Structures to purchase a Signature Series Structure for the temporary Fire Station No. 9, located at 1509 Green Mountain Drive.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Fire Department		Emily Cox Acting City Manager
SYNOPSIS	To authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Sprung Instant Structures to purchase a Signature Series Structure for the temporary Fire Station No. 9, located at 1509 Green Mountain Drive.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The amount is not to exceed \$424,068.25, plus applicable taxes and fees, and including a 15% contingency. Funds for the purchase are available through a FEMA Disaster 2023 Special Project, Account No. 270519-G51DF231.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The Little Rock Fire Department will utilize General Services Administration (GSA) Contract No. 47QSWA19D005G to purchase the structure. The structure will act as the apparatus bay at the temporary Fire Station No. 9, located at 1509 Green Mountain Drive.	

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION NOVEMBER 21, 2023 AGENDA